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THEODORE B. HUBBARD, P.E.-P.S. COUNTY ENGINEER

700 COU:-lTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDJ~G

1J8 EAST COURT STREET

UKClNNATI,OHIOI5202-12J2

PHOKE (5 13)946. 4250 FAX (513)946-4288

PROJECTED 2020 AND 2021

BRIDGE I SLIDE PROJECTS

PROJECTS 2020 DESCRIPTIONS ESTIMATE

$250,000

$1,229,100

$30,000

$124,047

$1,536,220

$150,000

$80,000

$28,595

$224,405

$400,000

$204,225

Engineering

Replacement

Slide Correction

Replacement

Slide Correction

Slide Correction

Rehabilitation

Culvert Replacement

Repair

Slide Correction & Associated Improvements

EngineeringBirney Lane Culvert

Blue Rock Slide Correction at Sheits

Bridge Maintenance

Asbury Road Slide

Blome Road (INH-0157)

Hopper Road Culvert

Kleeman Court Road (B-0024)

Markley Road Culvert - FEMA

Markley Road Slide - FEMA

Sheed Road (B-0203)

Wesselman Road Slide
at 7217- FEMA

Wesselman Road Slide
at 7258 - FEMA

Witt Road Slide - FEMA

Zion Hill Road Slide - FEMA

Engineering FEMA Projects

Western Hills Viaduct

SUBTOTAL 2020

Slide Correction

Slide Correction

Slide Correction

Engineering

Permissive Auto Local Match

$300,172

$112,827

$166,000

$150,000

$1,750,000

$6,735,591

CY 2021 Bridge and Slide Projects are listed on back of sheet.
Projects projected are dependent upon available financial k!Yeraging to secure the needed funding.
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PROJECTS 2021

Bridge Maintenance

Beennan Road (B-OOOS)

Bimey Lane Culvert

Hillside Road Slide

Kleeman Court Road (B-0024)

Rapid Run Road (B-0238)

River Road Slide

Walton Creek Road Slide

Westem Hills Viaduct

SUBTOTAL 2021

TOTAL AMOUNT (2020 & 20211

DESCRIPTIONS

Repair

Replacement

Replacement

Slide Correction & Associated Improvements

Rehabilitation

Replacement

Slide Correction & Associated Improvements

Engineering

Pennissive Auto Local Match

ESTIMATE

$250,000

$200,000

$175,000

$1,136,561

$175,000

$500,000

$1,000,000

$100,000

$1,750,000

$5.286.561

$12.022.152

Projects projected are dependent upon available financial leveraging to secure the needed fulMling.
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