County of Hamilton

THEODORE B. HUBBARD, P.E.-P.S. COUNTY ENGINEER

700 COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

138 EAST COURT STREET

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-1232

PHONE (513)946-4250 FAX (513)946-4288

PROJECTED 2020 AND 2021

BRIDGE / SLIDE PROJECTS

PROJECTS 2020	DESCRIPTIONS	ESTIMATE
Bridge Maintenance	Repair	\$250,000
Asbury Road Slide	Slide Correction & Associated Improvements	\$1,229,100
Birney Lane Culvert	Engineering	\$30,000
Blue Rock Slide Correction at Sheit	ts Slide Correction	\$124,047
Blome Road (INH-0157)	Rehabilitation	\$1,536,220
Hopper Road Culvert	Culvert Replacement	\$150,000
Kleeman Court Road (B-0024)	Engineering	\$80,000
Markley Road Culvert - FEMA	Replacement	\$28,595
Markley Road Slide - FEMA	Slide Correction	\$224,405
Sheed Road (B-0203)	Replacement	\$400,000
Wesselman Road Slide at 7217- FEMA	Slide Correction	\$204,225
Wesselman Road Slide at 7258 - FEMA	Slide Correction	\$300,172
Witt Road Slide - FEMA	Slide Correction	\$112,827
Zion Hill Road Slide - FEMA	Slide Correction	\$166,000
Engineering FEMA Projects	Engineering	\$150,000
Western Hills Viaduct	Permissive Auto Local Match	\$1,750,000
SUBTOTAL 2020		\$6,735,591

CY 2021 Bridge and Slide Projects are listed on back of sheet.

Projects projected are dependent upon available financial leveraging to secure the needed funding. TBH 01/29/20

PROJECTS 2021	DESCRIPTIONS	ESTIMATE
Bridge Maintenance	Repair	\$250,000
Beerman Road (B-0005)	Replacement	\$200,000
Birney Lane Culvert	Replacement	\$175,000
Hillside Road Slide	Slide Correction & Associated Improvements	\$1,136,561
Kleeman Court Road (B-0024)	Rehabilitation	\$175,000
Rapid Run Road (B-0238)	Replacement	\$500,000
River Road Slide	Slide Correction & Associated Improvements	\$1,000,000
Walton Creek Road Slide	Engineering	\$100,000
Western Hills Viaduct	Permissive Auto Local Match	\$1,750,000
SUBTOTAL 2021		<u>\$5,286,561</u>
TOTAL AMOUNT (2020 & 2021)		\$12,022,152

Projects projected are dependent upon available financial leveraging to secure the needed funding. $\underline{\text{TBH }01/29/20}$